CENTRAL KENTUCKY AQUATICS ’I‘/
TEAM FEES, FUNDRAISING, & VOLUNTEERING

Full-Year Membership at Danville Campus
Equivalent 8

Fractice I-}n'nual Monthly Annual Fundraising G U.SA/ K,Y 9/5/23 -8/31/24
Group Training Fee Club Fee Registration* Total Team Fees
Payments
SENIOR $1280 $160 $250 per swimmer $100 $99 $1729
$375 max per family
GOLD $1200 $150 $250 per swimmer $100 $99 $1649
$375 max per family
SILVER $1104 $138 $250 per swimmer $100 $99 $1553
$375 max per family
BRONZE $864 $108 $250 per swimmer $100 $99 $1313
$375 max per family

Six-Month Membership at Danville Campus

Practice Six-Month 6 Monthly Six-Month Membership CKA USA/KY 10/1/23 -3/31/24
Group Training Fee Payments Fundraising Club Fee Registration* Total Team Fees
SILVER $948 $158 $125 per swimmer $100 $99 $1272
$190 max per family
BRONZE $768 $128 $125 per swimmer $100 $99 $1092
$190 max per family
*This fee will be paid directly to USA/KY Swimming when registering with them. This will cover your swimmer’s insurance. REVISED: 8/18/2023

Annual Training Fee

Swim families who sign up for a full-year membership, which begins on Sept. 5, 2023 and ends Aug. 31, 2024, will have
their annual training fee broken down into eight monthly payments and receive a year of swim club training. Invoices
will be emailed monthly around the 1* of each month. Once you have registered for the team, you are responsible for
a year’s fees regardless of participation.

Six-Month Training Fee

Swim families who sign up for a six-month membership, which begins Oct. 1, 2023 and ends March 31, 2024, will have
their Six-Month Training Fee broken down into six monthly payments. Invoices will be emailed monthly around 1°* of
each month. Once you have registered for the half-year team, you are responsible for a Six Month’s Training fees
regardless of participation. Please note Six-Month membership is only available for Group A, Group B, Silver and Bronze
swimmers. Gold and Senior swimmers are not eligible for the Six-Month Training option due to the level of their
competition training.

Late Fees and Payments

Whether you choose the full-year or six-month membership, you are responsible for total team fees associated with that
membership. There is no month-to-month participation with either plan. All payments must be received by the 20" of
each month or a late fee of $25 will be incurred. Payments are required to be made via Team Unify automated system.
Each account requires a credit/debit card to be associated with the account to cover fees each month.

Discounted Fees

e 10% Reduction on Annual Training Fee if Paid in full by September 10"*

e 5% Reduction on Annual Training Fee if Paid in 2 Installments due by September 10" & January 10™*
e 10% Reduction on 1* Additional Club Member**

e 20% Reduction on 2" Additional Club Member**

*This discount only applies to the full year/annual training fee. Six-month participants are not eligible.
**This discount only applies to the full year/annual training fee that is broken down into 8 monthly payments. The paid-
in-full option or 2 installments is not eligible for the additional club member discount as well.

CKA Club Fee & USA Registration Fee
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e USA Registration Fees are paid directly to USA Swimming. You will receive an email upon registration with a
link to register with USA Swimming directly. The fee you will pay to USA Swimming is $99.

o For those families who are eligible; there is an Outreach USA/KY Swimming Membership. It is a
reduction in USA/KY Swimming Membership Fees. Please request more info if you feel your family is
eligible.

e The annual CKA Club Fee of $100, which is due at the time of sign ups, covers administration fees for the
Team Unify system that manages all of our communication within the team, two team T-shirts, and a team
swim cap.

Stroke Clinic Credit

After completing the stroke clinic, if a swimmer joins CKA for the first time and with a full-year membership, their Stroke
Clinic payment will be credited toward their Annual Training Fee. Returning CKA members will not be eligible. Credits for
stroke clinic will not be eligible if it is a six-month membership.

Fundraising
Each Central Kentucky Aquatic Family has a fundraising requirement per swimmer. The family will fulfill this requirement

by participating in fundraising events, by paying the full amount, or by adding it to your monthly payment of team fees.
There will be several fundraising events available to help meet the requirements. All fundraising will be due by March
25, 2024. Any fundraising earned after March 25, 2024, will be credited to your following year's fundraising
requirement.

Full Membership Fundraising Fees Six-Month Membership Fundraising Fees

Families with 1 Swimmer are required to raise $250. Families with 1 Swimmer are required to raise $125.
Families with 2 Swimmers are required to raise $350. Families with 2 Swimmers are required to raise $175.
Families with 3 Swimmers are required to raise $375. Families with 3 Swimmers are required to raise $190.

Additional Expenses

These are expenses associated with membership that include, but not limited to, meet entry fees, apparel, events, etc.
Once meet entries have been sent to the host team, an invoice will be generated for those events to your account.
Regardless of participation in the meet at that point, you will be responsible for meet fees. If for some reason the host
team doesn’t charge CKA for those entries that you don’t swim, a credit will be applied to your account. If your
swimmer skips or misses an event at the swim meet, you still will be charged for that event. Along with meet fees, a $25
travel fee per away meet will be required for a partial coverage of coaching travel fees during the season. Additional
expenses will be invoiced the month following any expense is incurred. Individual invoices will be generated for your
review.

Volunteer Commitment
Each Central Kentucky Aquatic Family has a volunteer requirement. The family will fulfill this requirement by
volunteering at events such as swim meets, social functions, fundraising opportunities, etc. Families will be responsible
for a certain number of volunteer credits during the short course and long course seasons. The number of credits each
family is required to earn is based upon the assigned training group of the swimmer. The credit requirements are the
same whether you have a full membership or a six-month membership.

e 10 credits for Bronze or Group B;

e 15 credits for Silver or Group A;

e 20 credits for Gold or Senior.

If a family has more than one swimmer, the training group of the highest level swimmer will be used to determine these
credits. Families that fail to fulfill this commitment or prefer to opt-out of the volunteer requirement will be billed $10
per unearned credit at the end of each season. See the Family Volunteer Participation Policy on our website for details
on credits and fees.



